General Description
The MAX3277 evaluation kit (EV kit) allows complete
evaluation of the MAX3277 transimpedance amplifier.
The EV kit includes a circuit that emulates the high-
speed, zero-to-peak current input signal that would be
produced by a photodiode. The kit also includes a cali-
bration circuit that allows accurate bandwidth and jitter
measurements.

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
Component Suppliers
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
0.01µF ±10% ceramic capacitor
(0402)
C2 1 10µF ±10% tantalum capacitor
C5–C9 5
0.1µF ±10% ceramic capacitors
(0402)
C11, C12 2
1000pF ±10% ceramic capacitors
(0402)
J1–J5 5
SMA connectors, edge mount
(round contact)
J8 1 1 × 2-pin header (0.1in center)
L1 1
56nH inductor
Coilcraft 0805CS-560XKBC
R1, R6 2 49.9Ω ±1% resistors (0402)
R2, R5 2 1kΩ ±1% resistors (0402)
R3, R4, R7, R8 4 499Ω ±1% resistors (0402)
TP 1, TP 2, J6, J7 4 Test points
U1 1 MAX3277U/D die
None 1 MAX3277 EV kit circuit board
None 1 MAX3275/MAX3277 data sheet
SUPPLIER PHONE FAX
AVX 843-444-2863 843-626-3123
Coilcraft 408-224-8566 408-224-6304
Murata 415-964-6321 415-964-8165
Ventel 800-950-8365 512-794-0087
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX3277EVKIT 0°C to +85°C
MAX3277UID
Chip On-Board
Note: Please indicate that you are using the MAX3277 when
contacting these component suppliers.